

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14927/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2021 in WA No. 281/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMIMUNNISA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15291/2021 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R

SLP(C) No. 15117/2021 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R

Date : 21-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Mallikarjun S Mylar, Adv.
Mr. Manjunath M, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR
Ms. Betsara Myllemngap, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned to 28.01.2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)